
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



.r,:, 

.~ 
.~. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

L.D. 575 

DATE: I"Z7-fJ3 {Filing No. H- ~(, ) 

MP~f)l.lry 
LABOR 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
Act To Encourage Workers' 

"A" to H.P. 438, L.D. 575, Bill, 
Compensation Dispute Resolutions" 

"An 

Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 8 in the 4th line 
(page 1, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "section 
3l3, subsection 6 and" 

Further amend the bill by striking out all of section 2. 

Further amend the bill by inserting after section 3 the 
following: 

, Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

WORKERS' CC»CPERSATIOH BOARD 

Administration - Workers' Compensation Board 

The following 

Initiative: Provides base allocations for the Advocate Program 
Fund. 

Other Special Revenue Funds 
All Other 

2003-04 
$500 

2004-05 
$500 

Other Special Revenue Funds Total 

Further amend the bill by relettering 
nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
consecutively. 

Page l-LR1517(2) 

$500 $500' 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



2 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. A· to H.P. 438, L.D. 575 

SUMMARY 

This amendment is the majority report of the Joint Standing 
4 Committee on Labor. It deletes the provision of the bill 

allowing the Workers' Compensation Board to impose a $500 
6 surcharge on an employer following mediation under certain 

circumstances. The bill would continue to provide for a $1,500 
8 surcharge following formal hearing when the employee retains or 

obtains a greater benefit than the employer offered prior to the 
10 hearing. 

12 

14 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

Page 2-LR1517(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 03/24103 ;:::Jd'ac:.. 
121st Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD575 
An Act to Encourage Workers' Compensation Dispute Resolutions 

LR 1517(02) 
Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 

Committee: Labor 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Potential current biennium revenue increase - Other Special Revenue Funds 

Appropriations/Allocations 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

2003-04 

$500 

2004-05 

$500 

Projections 

2005-06 

$0 

Projections 

2006-07 

$0 

This bill includes Other Special Revenue Funds allocations in fiscal year 2003-04 and fiscal year 2004-05 to establish 
base allocations for the Advocate Program Fund within the Workers' Compensation Board. The amount of revenue to 
be deposited into the Fund from surcharges cannot be determined at this time. 

LR1517(2) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




