

•	L. D	. 575	
2		ing No. H-66)	
4		ing No. H- UU)	
6	MAJOR ITY LABOR		
8			
10	Reproduced and distributed under the dire	ction of the Clerk of	
12	the House.		
14	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTAT 121ST LEGISLATURE		
16	FIRST REGULAR SESSI		
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 438		
20	Act To Encourage Workers' Compensation Disp		
22	Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 8 in the 4th line (page 1, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>section</u>		
24	<u>313, subsection 6 and</u> "	me forfowing: <u>section</u>	
26	Further amend the bill by striking out	all of section 2.	
28	Further amend the bill by inserting following:	after section 3 the	
30	'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocat	ions. The following	
32	appropriations and allocations are made.	ions. The following	
34	WORKERS' COMPENSATION BOARD		
36	Administration - Workers' Compensation Board	a	
38	Initiative: Provides base allocations for Fund.	the Advocate Program	
40	Other Special Revenue Funds	2003-04 2004-05	
42	All Other	\$500 \$500	
44	Other Special Revenue Funds Total	\$500 \$500'	
46	Further amend the bill by relettering nonconsecutive Part letter or section		
48	consecutively.		

•

Page 1-LR1517(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 438, L.D. 575

برب ۲

SUMMARY

This amendment is the majority report of the Joint Standing Committee on Labor. It deletes the provision of the bill allowing the Workers' Compensation Board to impose a \$500 surcharge on an employer following mediation under certain circumstances. The bill would continue to provide for a \$1,500 surcharge following formal hearing when the employee retains or obtains a greater benefit than the employer offered prior to the hearing.

12

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

14

Page 2-LR1517(2)



Approved: 03/24/03 mac

121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 575

An Act to Encourage Workers' Compensation Dispute Resolutions

LR 1517(02) Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment Committee: Labor Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Potential current biennium revenue increase - Other Special Revenue Funds

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$500	\$500	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes Other Special Revenue Funds allocations in fiscal year 2003-04 and fiscal year 2004-05 to establish base allocations for the Advocate Program Fund within the Workers' Compensation Board. The amount of revenue to be deposited into the Fund from surcharges cannot be determined at this time.

